
2019 
Mankato Community Education & Recreation 

SUMMER SLOWPITCH SOFTBALL 
MEN’S 5 

Teams Managers Phone Email 

1. Big Dog/Circle Inn/Winnebago Mfg Travis Pomranke 507-340-0821 tpomranke@gmail.com 

2. Dipsticks Jeff Nickels 507-384-1803 jjnjcn@hotmail.com 

3. Kato Engineering Red Josh Weller 507-351-4391 joshweller1730@gmail.com 

4. Kato Glass John Zrust 507-380-7559 john@aiamankato.com 

5. MGM Eric Enevold 507-993-5130 eric.enevold@hotmail.com 

6. Mr. Monogram/Big Dog Alex Goettl 507-720-4107 alexgoettl@yahoo.com 

7. Ross Thate Custom Welding Taylor Menke 507-508-2801 tmenke29@gmail.com 

8. Steffens Specialized Trucking Andrew Magur 715-563-7684 andrew.magur@johnsonoutdoors.com 

9. Ummies Nathan Hermer 507-382-8215 njhermer@gmail.com 

10. Underground Ryan Adams 952-297-2790 nar22brtn@hotmail.com 
 

Facility Code 
C-Caswell Park Diamonds 1-6 SIB-Sibley Park Diamonds 1-3 JC-Jaycee Park Diamonds 1-3 SCC-South Central College Diamonds 2, 4 & 5   TH-Thomas #1 

HOME TEAM LISTED 2
nd 

Thursday, May 9 
3 vs 10 C2  6:15 
4 vs 9 C2  7:15 
2 vs 1 C2  8:15 
6 vs 7 C2  9:15 
5 vs 8 C1  9:15 
 

Thursday, May 16 
10 vs 4 C3  6:15 
9 vs 5 C4  6:15 
2 vs 3 C5  6:15 
1 vs 7 C5  7:15 
8 vs 6 C5  8:15 
 

Thursday, May 23 
5 vs 10 C5  6:15 
6 vs 9 C5  7:15 
7 vs 8 C5  8:15 
4 vs 2 C5  9:15 
3 vs 1 JC1  9:15 
 

Thursday, May 30   
10 vs 6 C5  6:15 
2 vs 5 C5  7:15 
3 vs 4 C5  8:15 
1 vs 8 C5  9:15 
9 vs 7 JC2  6:15 

Thursday, June 6 
4 vs 1 JC1  6:15 
8 vs 9 JC2  6:15 
7 vs 10 JC2  7:15 
5 vs 3 JC2  8:15 
6 vs 2 JC2  9:15 
 

Thursday, June 13 
1 vs 9 C4    6:15 
4 vs 5 C4    7:15 
2 vs 7 C4    8:15 
10 vs 8 C3  6:15 
3 vs 6 C3  7:15 
 

Thursday, June 20 
7 vs 3 C5  6:15 
6 vs 4 C5  7:15 
5 vs 1 C5  8:15 
8 vs 2 C4  7:15 
9 vs 10 C4  8:15 
 

 

Thursday, June 27   
5 vs 6 C2  6:15 
3 vs 8 C2  7:15 
2 vs 9 C2  8:15 
1 vs 10 C2  9:15 
4 vs 7 C3  9:15 
 

Thursday, July 11 
6 vs 1 C1  6:15 
10 vs 2 C1  7:15 
9 vs 3 C1  8:15 
7 vs 5 C1  9:15 
8 vs 4 JC2  8:15 
 

Thursday, July 18 
8 vs 5 C5  6:15 
1 vs 2 C5  7:15 
7 vs 6 C5  8:15 
10 vs 3 C5  9:15 
9 vs 4 C4  8:15 
 
 

Thursday, July 25 
3 vs 2 JC1  6:15 
7 vs 1 JC2  6:15 
6 vs 8 JC2  7:15 
4 vs 10 JC2  8:15 
5 vs 9 JC2  9:15 
 

 

League Playoffs begin the week immediately following last regular scheduled or make up game. 
 

 


